

## **BOSE PROFESSIONAL LIMITED WARRANTY**

## What is covered and for how long?

Bose Professional warrants, for the periods of time set forth below, that our product, when delivered to you in new condition, in original packaging, from an authorized Bose Professional reseller, and used in normal conditions, is free from defects in manufacturing, material, and workmanship. The Limited Warranty for Bose Professional products is valid from the date of purchase for a period that lasts five (5) years for all amplifiers, digital signal processors, loudspeaker products that are not self-powered (amplified), loudspeaker components for products that are designated weather-rated or environmental, and the loudspeaker components of powered products. The Limited Warranty for Bose Professional processional products that are designated or environmental lasts two (2) years from the purchase date for exterior finish or appearance of loudspeaker enclosures. The Limited Warranty for Bose Professional VB1 and VB-S products lasts three (3) years from the date of purchase. In the case of a covered warranty defect, Bose Professional will at its option: (A) repair the product using new or refurbished parts; (B) replace the product with an equivalent new or refurbished product; or (C) provide a partial or full refund of the original purchase price to you in exchange for the return of the product.

This limited warranty gives you specific rights that are in addition to other rights you may have under applicable laws, including your rights against the person who sold the Bose Professional product to you. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, HOWEVER, THIS WARRANTY IS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY PROVIDED BY BOSE PROFESSIONAL. BOSE PROFESSIONAL DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT), AND BOSE PROFESSIONAL'S LIABILITY SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE.

## **BoseProfessional.com**

Bose is a trademark of Bose Corporation. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2023 Transom Post OpCo LLC.